¹RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

VILLAGE OF BOLIVAR

Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34-5705.35

RESOLUTION # R-11-2024

The Council of the VILLAGE OF BOLIVAR, Tuscarawas County, Ohio met in Regular session on the 5th day of September, 2024 at the office of The Village of Bolivar with the following members present:

William Bellinger	
Loretta Diveley	
Zachary Nussbaumer	
Daniel Oberlin	
Stephan Pancoe	
Timothy White	

Ms. <u>Loretta Diveley</u> . moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Tuscarawas County, Ohio has certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill limitation; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Council of the VILLAGE OF BOLIVAR of Tuscarawas County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

VILLAGE OF BOLIVAR

SCHEDULE A SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND	Amount Approved by Budget Commission Inside 10 Mill Limitation	Amount to Be Derived from Levies Outside 10 Mill Limitation	County A Estimate Rate to b Inside 10 M. Limit	e of Tax
	Column I	Column II	III	IV
General Fund General Fund – Current Expense	\$ 47,000.00	\$20,000.00	2.20	1.80
Police Fund		\$30,000.00		2.00
Police Fund		\$23,000.00		1.50
Road Improvement Fund		\$32,000.00		2.90
TOTAL	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	2.20	8.20

VILLAGE OF BOLIVAR

SCHEDULE B LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION

FUND	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be levied	Co. Auditor's Est. of Yield of Levy (Carry to Schedule A, Column II)
ENERAL FUND: arrent expense levy authorized by voters on 11/02/2021, Tax Yr '2022 not to exceed 5 years. Expires Tax Year 2026. Originating year 1997	1.80	\$ 20,000.00
PECIAL LEVY FUNDS:		
Police Fund: Levy authorized by voters 5/03/2005, Tax Yr '2005 For a continuing period. Originating year 2005	2.00	\$30,000.00
olice Fund: Levy authorized by voters 11/05/2019, Tax Yr '2020 not to exceed 5 years. Expires 2024. Originating year 2010	1.50	\$23,000.00
Dad Improvement Fund: Levy authorized by voters 11/02/2021, Tax Yr '2022 not to exceed 5 years. Expires Tax Year 2026. Originating year 1997	2.90	\$32,000.00
and be it further		
RESOLVED, That the Fiscal Officer of this Council be and he certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of Said County	•	ected to
Mr. <u>Stephan Pancoe</u> seconded the Resolution and the roll being cal vote resulted as follows:	led upon its a	doption the
MsWilliam Bellinger		_,Yes
MrLoretta Diveley		,Yes
MrZachary Nussbaumer		_,Yes
MrDaniel Oberlin		_,Yes
MrStephan Pancoe		_,Yes
MrTimothy White		_,Yes
Adopted the 5th ^t day of September, 2024.		
Attest:		
President of Council		

VILLAGE OF BOLIVAR

CERTIFICATE OF COPY

ORIGINAL ON FILE

ater date	as may	be appr	IES AS ONE AND	ditor w	vithin t	he time		Sec. 57	705.34	R.C., or
Council of the	VILLAGE OF BOLIVAR	Tuscarawas County, Ohio	ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR. Council of the	Adopted: September 5, 2024	Maria A.App	Fiscal Officer	Filed , 2024			County Auditor